BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED CORPORATE OFFICE

(Personnel Branch) 4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

No: BSNLCO-PERB/11(13)/1/2023-PERS1

Dated: 25.09.2023

ORDER

Subject: Transfer and posting of officer(s) in DGM level- Retention regarding.

- Ref: [1] BSNLCO-PERB/11(13)/1/2023-PERS1 dated 09.01.2023 (i.r.o. of Sh. S.P.Sahu).
 - [2] BSNLCO-PERB/11(13)/1/2023-PERS1/2 dated 16.02.2023 (i.r.o. Sh. U.C.Meena).
 - [3] BSNLCO-PERB/11(13)/1/2023-PERS1 dated 29.03.2023

In partial modification of this office orders under reference above and in view of ongoing works in Bharatnet Vertical, BSNLCO, New Delhi, the transfer and posting orders of following officer(s) are hereby issued with immediate effect:

S. No.	Staff/ PER No.	Name (Smt./ Sh.)	Posting	Remarks
1.	111047 / 60010026	Shatrughan Prasad Sahu	CNTX-E Circle, vide order dated 09.01.2023 (Posted in BSNLCO ND upto 30.09.2023 under PGM(BN-O&M), BSNLCO, vide order dated 29.03.2023)	-He is retained in BSNLCO ND upto 31.03.2024
2.	21320 / 60010025	Uttam Chand Meena	GUJ Circle, vide order dated 16.02.2023 (Posted in BSNLCO ND upto 30.09.2023 under GM(BN-Utilization), BSNLCO ND, vide order dated 29.03.2023)	-He is retained in BSNLCO ND upto 31.03.2024

- 2. The above officers will automatically stand relieved for their allotted Circles as per the respective orders under reference, on 31.03.2024 (A/N).
- 3. Charge report may be furnished to all concerned.
- This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 4.

(O. N. Tiwary) Jt. GM

Copy to: -

- 1. PPS to The CMD, BSNL New Delhi.
- 2. PPS to The Dir(CFA)/Dir(HR)/Dir(CM)/Dir(ENT)/Dir(F),BSNL Board, New Delhi.
- 3. The CVO, BSNL CO, ND.
- 4. The CGM, CNTX-E/GUJ; Head Bharatnet BSNL.
- 5. The PGM(BN-O&M)/ GM(BN-Utilization), BSNLCO
- 6. Officer (s) concerned
- CLO [SCT]
- 8. DM [OL] for Hindi version.
- 9. Intranet Portal/Order Bundle/Spare Copy.

(Nereus Barwa) AGM (Pers-I)